
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 3/28/2025 Docket: 240761

Original MSL Date: 12/16/2024

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-714-3551 1/16/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor Waste Connections of 
Washington, Inc.
Waste Connections of 
Washington, Inc.
12115 NE 99th St. STE 1830
Vancouver, WA 98662-2329
bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Tel: (360) 832-8749 2/4/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor Bainbridge Disposal, Inc.
BAINBRIDGE DISPOSAL, INC.
PO Box 10699
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
info@bainbridgedisposal.com

Tel: (206) 842-4882 2/4/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor Lauts, Inc.
Lauts, Inc.
13084 Ball Rd.
Mount Vernon, WA 98273
troy@lautenbachrecycling.com

Tel: (360) 757-4000
Fax: (360) 424-7199

2/4/2025 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Rubatino Refuse 
Removal, LLC; 
Torre Refuse & 
Recycling LLC

Reid G Johnson
WA
rjohnson@lukins.com

2/3/2025 Lorilyn Huey
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Basin Disposal, 
Inc.; Sanitary 
Service Company, 
Inc.; Bainbridge 
Disposal, Inc.; 
Waste 
Connections of 
Washington, Inc.

Michael Howard
WA
MHoward@williamskastner.com

Tel: (206) 628-6652 2/3/2025 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Basin Disposal, 
Inc.; Sanitary 
Service Company, 
Inc.; Bainbridge 
Disposal, Inc.; 
Waste 
Connections of 
Washington, Inc.

David W Wiley
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, 
PLLC
601 Union St STE 4100
Seattle, WA 98101-2380
dwiley@williamskastner.com

Tel: (206) 233-2895
Fax: (206) 628-6611

2/3/2025 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Rubatino Refuse 
Removal, LLC; 
Torre Refuse & 
Recycling LLC

Tsveta Todorova-Kelly
717 W Sprague Ave STE 1600
Spokane, WA 99201
ttodorovakelly@lukins.com

Tel: 509-455-9555
Fax: 509-363-5218

2/3/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Lauts Inc. dba 
Lautenbach 
Industries

Mark C. Lamb
WA
mlamb@carneylaw.com

2/4/2025 Avery Booth
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Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

3/28/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211
Fax: 206-464-6451

3/28/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

3/28/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent DTG Enterprises, Inc.
DTG Enterprises Inc
PO Box 14203
Mill Creek, WA 98082
info@dtgrecycle.com

12/16/202
4

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
DTG Enterprises 
Inc.

David Steele
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 NE Fourth Street STE 
4900
Bellevue, WA 98004
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000

12/16/202
4

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
DTG Enterprises 
Inc.

David Perez
Perkins Coie, LLP
1201 Third Ave STE 4900
Seattle, WA 98101-3099
DPerez@perkinscoie.com

Tel: 206-359-6767 12/16/202
4

Lorilyn Huey
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Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
DTG Enterprises 
Inc.

Jonathan Hawley
Perkins Coie, LLP
1201 Third Ave STE 4900
Seattle , WA 98101-3099
jhawley@perkinscoie.com

1/6/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
DTG Enterprises 
Inc.

Stephanie Olson
WA
SOlson@perkinscoie.com

1/6/2025 Cortney 
Wagner

pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov; 
Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov; Callahan.Moriyasu@ATG.WA.GOV; 
Jean.Martin@ATG.WA.GOV; bookkeeping@lautenbachrecycling.com; 
Ccannon@williamskastner.com; compliance@basindisposal.com;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

dwiley@williamskastner.com; bvandenburg@wcnx.org; lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov; 
info@bainbridgedisposal.com; troy@lautenbachrecycling.com; 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com; info@dtgrecycle.com; Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov; Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; MHoward@williamskastner.com; 
rjohnson@lukins.com; DPerez@perkinscoie.com; jhawley@perkinscoie.com; 
SOlson@perkinscoie.com; ttodorovakelly@lukins.com; mlamb@carneylaw.com; 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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